PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Imhof-Rothlin	03/13/2011
Rene Brack	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith & Nephew Orthopaedics AG	
Street Address:	Oberneuhofstrasse 10D	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13121737	
PCT Number:	EP0962394	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)399-1528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9013995009 Phone:

judy.hays@smithnephew.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Judy Hays

Address Line 1: 1450 Brooks Road

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-3608-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Havs	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentPT3608USPCT#page1.tif source=AssignmentPT3608USPCT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0198

M/PLU-236-PC; PCT/EP2009/062394

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE IMHOF-RÖTHLIN, Martin; a Swiss citizen, residing at Obermattstrasse 24a, 6045 Meggen, Switzerland; BRACK; René, a Swiss citizen, residing at Röhrliberg 46, 6330 Cham, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an "Instrument for the handling of a joint component", the specification of which:

(a) []	was executed o	n even date herewith;	
(b) []	was filed on _	as [] Application No	_or [] Express Mail No.,
	as Application	No. not yet known and was amended on _	(if
	applicable); or		
(c) [X	was described	and claimed in PCT International Applicat	tion No. PCT/EP2009/062394
	filed on Septer	mber 24, 2009 and as amended under PCT	Article 19 on (if
	any) and or un	der PCT Article 34 on (if any).	

AND WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew Orthopaedics AG with its principal place of business at Oberneuhofstrasse 10D, 6340 Baar, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions in to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and extension thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0199

		WILLIAMOI, AS	signor inte	aiding to oc	regarry bound has hereunto arrived its
signatı	ire				/
					, 1
This	N.5	day of 🛶 c		20 AA	MM / Sintert
· 11115 —	1.5	_ uay or oq c	1000	_20 11	
					Signature of IMHOF-RÖTHLIN, Martin
					· ·
This $_$	15	_day of _ ma	role	20 11	
					Signature of BRACK, René

PATENT REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 03/30/2011